



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 319 of 2026

Anil @ Babuji

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Vashistha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Arpit Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Counter affidavit/objection filed today in court by learned AGA is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the informant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant will have a week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List as fresh on **06.05.2026**.
5. Interim bail granted to the appellant by the trial court concerned is extended till the next date of listing.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 10, 2026

Ankit.